
 

254241.00098/305191683.1 

No. H220275 

Vancouver Registry 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

 

BETWEEN: 

 

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 

 

PETITIONER 

 

AND: 

 

MBA ASSET MANAGEMENT INC.,  

iFLY VANCOUVER INC.,  

FREE FLIGHT FORMATION INC.,  

1088384 B.C. LTD.,  

TDR ELECTRIC INC. (aka TDR ELECTRIC INC.),  

TAYLOR DOUGLAS ROSS and  

PARKWAY CONSTRUCTION GP, LLC 

 

RESPONDENTS 

 

SERVICE LIST 

(Last Updated: March 15, 2024) 

 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 

 

Attention:      Kibben Jackson 

  Mishaal Gill 

  Suzanne Volkow 

 

Email:          kjackson@fasken.com  

                    mgill@fasken.com  

         svolkow@fasken.com  

 

Counsel for KPMG Inc. 

KPMG Inc. 

 

Attention:   Joe Sithole 

  Huey Lee 

  Michelle Regan 

 

Email:  jsithole@kpmg.ca  

  hueylee@kpmg.ca 

  michelleregan@kpmg.ca  
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Poulsen & Company 

 

Attention:  Jef Poulsen 

 

Email:  jpoulsen@poulsenlaw.com  

 

Counsel for Royal Bank of Canada 

Winright Law 

 

Attention:  Victor Barta 

   

Email:   vb@wrlaw.ca  

     

Counsel for Lynda Jackson aka Lynda Sharpe 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 

 

Attention:   Vicki Tickle 

 

Email:   vtickle@cassels.com  

 

Counsel for Skyventure International (UK) 

Limited and iFly Franchising, LLC 

TDR Electric Inc. (aka TDR Electric Inc.)  

1273 Clark Drive 

Vancouver, BC  V5L 2K6 

Taylor Douglas Ross 

307 – 175 East 5th Street 

North Vancouver, BC  V7L 1L3 

Parkway Construction GP, LLC 

c/o Victoria Corporate Records Ltd. 

4529 Melrose Street 

Port Alberni, BC  V9Y 1K7 
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